Montgomery Creek Gas Company

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
-	P.S.C. KY NO.
1	CANCELS P.S.C. KY NO.
	APPLICATION
	OF
	MONTGOMERY CREEK GAS COMPANY
	Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing
	Natumpal Gas
	AT
	Emmalena, Ky in Rural Knott County
1	
	Filed with the PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
Issued	, 1995EffectiveUL_01.1995, 1995
	PURSUANT TO SOZ KAB 5011 SECTION 9 (1)
	BY: <u>Greatern</u> C. Mont FOR THE PRELIC SETTICE CONTRASSION
	Issued By <u>Montgomery Creek Gas</u> Co.
	By Lois Weinberg
ł	Trustee

J

FOR <u>Emmalena KY</u> Community, Town or City

P.S.C. KY. NO. _____

____SHEET NO._____

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.

Montgomery Creek Gas Company (Name of Utility)

__SHEET NO.____

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Rate Schedule; Revised pursuant to order 2011-00388 dated 1/24/12

All residential and commercial customers will be charged the same:

\$5.00/mcf flat rate \$5.00/mcf minimum charge \$150.00 tap fee \$125.00 deposit \$25.00 reconnect fee

DATE OF ISSUE January 24, 2012					
Month / Date / Year	KENTUCKY				
DATE EFFECTIVE January 24, 2012	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION				
Month./Date / Year	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR				
ISSUED BY (Signature of ONicer)	TARIFF BRANCH				
TITLE	Bunt Kirtley				
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	EFFECTIVE				
IN CASE NO. 2011-00388 DATED 1-24-2012	1/24/2012 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)				

FOR_	
Р	.S.C. Ky. No
	Sheet No
Canc	elling P.S.C. Ky. No
	Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

The farm tap system will comply with all applicable rules and regulations of the Public Service Commission.

Safety will be monitored in regards to design and pressure according to KRS 278.485.

MONTGOMERY CREEK GAS CO.

Montgomery Creek Gas currently operates under an agreement with Clean Gas, Inc., a management company. Clean Gas personnel handle all well and line maintenance and all other field work. All customer complaints and questions, billing and collections, meter and line maintenance records and all other records required by the PSC will be handled by Clean Gas, Inc.

Montgomery Creek Gas will operate according to the same rules applicable to all Kentucky farm tap systems.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPASSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

JUL 01 1988

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Gradan C. March FOR THE SECTION AND COMMERCEN

-	DATE O	F 1	ISSUE_	5 Month	25 Day	95 Year	DATE	EFFECTIV		nth	1 Day	9 Y	5 ear
	ISSUED	B		Weinbe ame of (, Trustee	Tit	, P.O.	Box	727,	<u>Hindman,</u> Address	<u>KY</u>	<u>418</u> 22